TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jupitermedia Corporation		03/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JupiterResearch LLC		
Street Address:	1100 Wilson Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 3000		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22209		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529291	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.638.6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washinghton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T37200US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz
Signature:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0106

900111297

Date:	07/15/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=20080715161424766#page1.tif		
source=20080715161424766#page2.tif		
source=20080715161424766#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 22nd day of January, 2008 between Jupitermedia Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 23 Old Kings Highway South Darien, CT 06820 ("Assignor"), and JupiterResearch, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 3000, Arlington, VA 22209 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 28, 2006 ("Purchase Agreement"), Assignee did acquire all assets used in the operation of Assignor's business division known as "JupiterResearch," including the registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on Schedule A hereto, the common law rights pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, a written assignment of such Trademarks was not executed nor filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to carry out such written assignment of the Trademarks, to confirm the transfer of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee, to be effective as of the date of the Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm, nunc pro tunc that, as of March 28, 2006, it assigned to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the common law rights pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated therewith including all the business to which the Trademarks pertain and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, and Assignee acknowledges receipt of such assignment.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0108

IN WITNESS above written.	WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned has	executed this Ass	signment as of the	e date first
	• •		JUPITERMEDI	A CORPORATIO	N
· .			By: Name: Mitchell Title: SVP and	S. Eisenberg General Counsel	
•					
STATE OF	Connecticut))ss:			
COUNTY OF	Fairfield)	·		•
	•				
known and known Assignor named	y ⁿ day of January, 2 wn to me to be <u>S</u> γ labove, and acknown to me to be the second acknown to the se	of the Control of the the of the	She executed the f	termedia Corporati	ion, the
		- 7	Datrice 4	B	
		/	y Public		
			PATRICIA BRO NOTARY PUBL COMMISSION EXPIRES MA	IC	
					e.
					·
	GED AND ACCEP ATE SET FORTH A				
JUPITERRESE	ARCH, LLC				

By:___ Name: Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0109

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
JUP	2,529,290	1/15/2002
JUP.COM	2,529,295	1/15/2002
JUPDATA	2,529,292	1/15/2002
JUPITER DIAMOND LOGO	2,529,291	1/15/2002
JUPITERVIEW	2,529,288	1/15/2002
JUPMAIL	2,529,294	1/15/2002
JUPTAKE	2,529,293	1/15/2002
JUPTEL	2,529,287	1/15/2002
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,528,975	1/15/2002
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,720,275	6/3/2003
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,622,742	9/24/2002

4087199.02 - 056535.10040

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 07/15/2008